



TABULATION OF BIDS
 UTICA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
 2025 PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS
 VARIOUS LOCATIONS
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-2925

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
 51301 Schoenherr Road
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

DATE: 2/25/2025
 TIME: 2:00 PM

BIDDER RANKING

WEST UTICA ELEMENTARY

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	Michigan Recreational Construction, Inc.	\$ 340,752.00

PLUMBROOK ELEMENTARY

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	Michigan Recreational Construction, Inc.	\$ 213,794.00

MESSMORE ELEMENTARY

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	Michigan Recreational Construction, Inc.	\$ 272,515.00
2	Rolar Property Services, Inc.	\$ 336,709.00

MORGAN ELEMENTARY

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	Michigan Recreational Construction, Inc.	\$ 368,183.00 *

OAKBROOK ELEMENTARY

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	Michigan Recreational Construction, Inc.	\$ 336,477.00
2	Dalco Services, LLC	\$ 411,591.60
3	Rolar Property Services, Inc.	\$ 472,657.00
4	Warren Contractors & Development, Inc.	\$ 499,854.00

EBELING ELEMENTARY

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	Michigan Recreational Construction, Inc.	\$ 406,921.00
2	Dalco Services, LLC	\$ 446,296.55 *
3	Warren Contractors & Development, Inc.	\$ 545,922.05

BURR ELEMENTARY

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	Michigan Recreational Construction, Inc.	358,317.00
2	Dalco Services, LLC	\$ 421,061.30
3	Warren Contractors & Development, Inc.	\$ 506,867.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 UTICA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
 2025 PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS
 VARIOUS LOCATIONS
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-0725

Michigan Recreational Construction, Inc.
 1091 Victory Drive
 Howell, MI 48843

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
WEST UTICA ELEMENTARY					
1.	Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization - Max \$9,000	1	LS	5,035.00	5,035.00
2.	Traffic Control & Maintenance	1	LS	3,100.00	3,100.00
3.	GPR Testing	1	Days	1,963.00	1,963.00
4.	Fence, Temp	670	Ft	6.80	4,556.00
5.	HMA Surface, Rem	140	Syd	17.30	2,422.00
6.	Timbers, Rem	1,220	Ft	3.40	4,148.00
7.	Fence, Rem	6	Ft	22.00	132.00
8.	Bench, Rem	4	Ea	55.00	220.00
9.	Basketball Hoop, Rem	3	Ea	83.00	249.00
10.	Ball Game Hoop, Rem	2	Ea	83.00	166.00
11.	Playground Equipment, Rem	1	LS	9,900.00	9,900.00
12.	EWf, Rem	1,250	Syd	14.70	18,375.00
13.	Earthwork, Site	1	LS	37,250.00	37,250.00
14.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	730	Ft	3.30	2,409.00
15.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, SedCage	1	Ea	193.00	193.00
16.	Aggregate Base, CL II, 4 Inch	410	Syd	13.50	5,535.00
17.	Aggregate Base, 21 AA, 6 Inch	60	Syd	26.50	1,590.00
18.	HMA, 4EML	7	Ton	621.00	4,347.00
19.	HMA, 5EML	7	Ton	624.00	4,368.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 UTICA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
 2025 PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS
 VARIOUS LOCATIONS
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-0725

Michigan Recreational Construction, Inc.
 1091 Victory Drive
 Howell, MI 48843

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
20.	Sealcoat	2,370	Syd	2.30	5,451.00
21.	HMA Crack Treatment	1,000	Ft	1.20	1,200.00
22.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 12 Inch	410	Syd	166.00	68,060.00
23.	Fence Gate, 12 Foot for 48 Inch Chain Link Fence, Rem	1	Ea	520.00	520.00
24.	Fence, 48 Inch Chain Link Fence, Match Existing Material	15	Ft	58.00	870.00
25.	Fence Gate, 6 Foot, for 48 Inch Chain Link Fence, Match Existing Material	1	Ea	866.00	866.00
26.	Engineered Wood Fiber (EWF)	2,030	Syd	21.50	43,645.00
27.	Topsoil	70	Cyd	64.00	4,480.00
28.	Surface Restoration, Hydroseeding	1,760	Syd	1.45	2,552.00
29.	Basketball Hoop	3	Ea	3,300.00	9,900.00
30.	Playground Equipment, Install	1	LS	59,100.00	59,100.00
31.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 Inch	780	Ft	23.00	17,940.00
32.	Sewer, Tap, 6 Inch	1	Ea	660.00	660.00
33.	Pavt. Markings	1	LS	10,750.00	10,750.00
34.	Cleanup	1	LS	8,800.00	8,800.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID - WEST UTICA ELEMENTARY				\$	340,752.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

UTICA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
 2025 PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS
 VARIOUS LOCATIONS
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-1025

Michigan Recreational Construction, Inc.
 1091 Victory Drive
 Howell, MI 48843

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
PLUMBROOK ELEMENTARY					
1.	Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization - Max \$9,000	1	LS	3,159.00	3,159.00
2.	Traffic Control & Maintenance	1	LS	3,100.00	3,100.00
3.	GPR Testing	1	Days	1,963.00	1,963.00
4.	Fence, Temp	570	Ft	6.80	3,876.00
5.	HMA Surface, Rem	80	Syd	17.30	1,384.00
6.	Bench, Rem And Salv.	1	Ea	495.00	495.00
7.	Playground Equipment, Rem	1	LS	14,550.00	14,550.00
8.	Earthwork, Site	1	Ea	39,100.00	39,100.00
9.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	240	Ft	3.30	792.00
10.	Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	1	Ea	193.00	193.00
11.	Aggregate Base, CL II, 4 Inch	110	Syd	13.60	1,496.00
12.	Aggregate Base, 21 AA, 6 Inch	50	Syd	25.70	1,285.00
13.	HMA, 4EML	6	Ton	668.00	4,008.00
14.	HMA, 5EML	6	Ton	670.00	4,020.00
15.	Sealcoat	3,260	Syd	2.30	7,498.00
16.	HMA Crack Treatment	1,000	Ft	1.20	1,200.00
17.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 12 Inch	110	Syd	199.00	21,890.00
18.	Engineered Wood Fiber (EWF)	1,220	Syd	21.50	26,230.00
19.	Topsoil	5	Cyd	64.00	320.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

UTICA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
 2025 PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS
 VARIOUS LOCATIONS
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-1025

Michigan Recreational Construction, Inc.
 1091 Victory Drive
 Howell, MI 48843

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
20.	Surface Restoration, Hydroseeding	120	Syd	1.45	174.00
21.	Playground Equipment, Install	1	LS	44,800.00	44,800.00
22.	Bench, Salv., Install	1	Ea	495.00	495.00
23.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 Inch	470	Ft	23.00	10,810.00
24.	Conc. Pavt. Misc., Nonreinf. 8 Inch	12	Syd	95.50	1,146.00
25.	Sewer, Tap, 6 Inch	1	Ea	660.00	660.00
26.	Pav't Markings	1	LS	10,750.00	10,750.00
27.	Cleanup	1	LS	8,400.00	8,400.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID - PLUMBROOK ELEMENTARY				\$	213,794.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

UTICA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
 2025 PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS
 VARIOUS LOCATIONS
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-1325

Michigan Recreational Construction, Inc.
 1091 Victory Drive
 Howell, MI 48843

Rolar Property Services, Inc.
 5860 Frazho
 Warren, MI 48091

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
MESSMORE ELEMENTARY							
1.	Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization - Max \$9,000	1	LS	4,027.00	4,027.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
2.	Traffic Control & Maintenance	1	LS	3,100.00	3,100.00	2,150.00	2,150.00
3.	GPR Testing	1	Days	1,963.00	1,963.00	812.00	812.00
4.	Fence, Temp	840	Ft	6.80	5,712.00	4.20	3,528.00
5.	HMA Surface, Rem	60	Syd	17.30	1,038.00	35.00	2,100.00
6.	Timbers, Rem	1,170	Ft	3.40	3,978.00	9.70	11,349.00
7.	Basketball Hoop, Rem	3	Ea	83.00	249.00	571.00	1,713.00
8.	Playground Equipment, Rem	1	LS	9,900.00	9,900.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
9.	EWf, Rem	1,570	Syd	14.70	23,079.00	33.40	52,438.00
10.	Earthwork, Site	1	LS	20,800.00	20,800.00	17,620.00	17,620.00
11.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	780	Ft	3.30	2,574.00	3.00	2,340.00
12.	Aggregate Base, CL II, 4 Inch	220	Syd	13.40	2,948.00	8.60	1,892.00
13.	Aggregate Base, 21 AA, 6 Inch	60	Syd	26.50	1,590.00	12.40	744.00
14.	HMA, 4EML	7	Ton	621.00	4,347.00	300.00	2,100.00
15.	HMA, 5EML	7	Ton	624.00	4,368.00	300.00	2,100.00
16.	Sealcoat	3,760	Syd	2.30	8,648.00	1.65	6,204.00
17.	HMA Crack Treatment	1,000	Ft	1.20	1,200.00	4.90	4,900.00
18.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 12 Inch	220	Syd	196.00	43,120.00	230.00	50,600.00
19.	Engineered Wood Fiber (EWf)	1,610	Syd	21.50	34,615.00	24.00	38,640.00
20.	Topsoil	50	Cyd	64.00	3,200.00	60.00	3,000.00
21.	Surface Restoration, Hydroseeding	1,220	Syd	1.45	1,769.00	7.25	8,845.00
22.	Basketball Hoop	2	Ea	3,400.00	6,800.00	4,320.00	8,640.00
23.	Playground Equipment, Install	1	LS	43,900.00	43,900.00	50,100.00	50,100.00
24.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 Inch	760	Ft	23.00	17,480.00	43.00	32,680.00
25.	Sewer, Tap, 6 Inch	1	Ea	660.00	660.00	357.00	357.00
26.	Pav't Markings	1	LS	12,650.00	12,650.00	14,132.00	14,132.00
27.	Cleanup	1	LS	8,800.00	8,800.00	1,725.00	1,725.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID - MESSMORE ELEMENTARY				\$	272,515.00	\$	336,709.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 UTICA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
 2025 PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS
 VARIOUS LOCATIONS
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-1425

Michigan Recreational Construction, Inc.
 1091 Victory Drive
 Howell, MI 48843

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
MORGAN ELEMENTARY					
1.	Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization - Max \$9000	1	LS	5,441.00	5,441.00
2.	Traffic Control & Maintenance	1	LS	3,100.00	3,100.00
3.	GPR Testing	1	Days	1,963.00	1,963.00
4.	Fence, Temp	430	Ft	6.80	2,924.00 *
5.	HMA Surface, Rem	410	Syd	17.30	7,093.00
6.	Timbers, Rem	1,330	Ft	3.40	4,522.00
7.	Playground Equipment, Rem	1	LS	9,900.00	9,900.00
8.	Picnic Table, Rem	4	Ea	55.00	220.00
9.	Bench, Rem	2	Ea	55.00	110.00
10.	Gaga Ball Pit, Rem	2	Ea	165.00	330.00
11.	Basketball Hoop, Rem	4	Ea	83.00	332.00
12.	Engineered Wood Fiber (EWF), Rem	1,580	Syd	14.70	23,226.00
13.	Playground Equip., Rem., and Salv., Major	1	Ea	660.00	660.00
14.	Playground Equip., Rem., and Salv., Minor	2	Ea	140.00	280.00
15.	Earthwork, Site	1	LS	23,300.00	23,300.00
16.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	640	Ft	3.30	2,112.00
17.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, SedCage	1	Ea	193.00	193.00
18.	Aggregate Base, CL II, 4 Inch	250	Syd	13.50	3,375.00
19.	Aggregate Base, 21 AA, 6 Inch	450	Syd	22.60	10,170.00
20.	HMA, 4EML	60	Ton	358.00	21,480.00
21.	HMA, 5EML	60	Ton	360.00	21,600.00
22.	Sealcoat	5,540	Syd	2.30	12,742.00
23.	HMA Crack Treatment	1,000	Ft	1.20	1,200.00
24.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 12 Inch	250	Syd	158.00	39,500.00
25.	Topsoil	90	Cyd	64.00	5,760.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

UTICA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
 2025 PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS
 VARIOUS LOCATIONS
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-1425

Michigan Recreational Construction, Inc.
 1091 Victory Drive
 Howell, MI 48843

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
26.	Engineered Wood Fiber (EWF)	2,340	Syd	21.50	50,310.00
27.	Surface Restoration, Hydroseeding	2,920	Syd	1.45	4,234.00
28.	Playground Equipment, Install	1	LS	57,900.00	57,900.00
29.	Playground Equip., Salv., Major, Install	1	Ea	2,500.00	2,500.00
30.	Playground Equip., Salv., Minor, Install	2	Ea	468.00	936.00
31.	Basketball Hoop, Install	2	Ea	3,400.00	6,800.00
32.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 Inch	1,070	Ft	23.00	24,610.00
33.	Sewer, Tap, 6 Inch	1	Ea	660.00	660.00
34.	Pav't Markings	1	LS	9,900.00	9,900.00
35.	Cleanup	1	LS	8,800.00	8,800.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID - MORGAN ELEMENTARY				\$	368,183.00

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS

UTICA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
 2025 PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS
 VARIOUS LOCATIONS
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-2525

Michigan Recreational Construction, Inc.
 1091 Victory Drive
 Howell, MI 48843

Dalco Services, LLC
 59187 North Avenue
 Ray Township, MI 48096

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
OAKBROOK ELEMENTARY							
1.	Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization - Max \$9,000	1	LS	4,972.00	4,972.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
2.	Traffic Control & Maintenance	1	LS	3,100.00	3,100.00	500.00	500.00
3.	GPR Testing	1	Days	5,550.00	5,550.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
4.	Fence, Temp	1,060	Ft	6.80	7,208.00	12.80	13,568.00
5.	HMA Surface, Rem	130	Syd	17.30	2,249.00	28.00	3,640.00
6.	Timbers, Rem	1,880	Ft	3.40	6,392.00	2.50	4,700.00
7.	Playground Equipment, Rem	1	LS	14,200.00	14,200.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
8.	Backstop Fence, Rem	1	LS	990.00	990.00	3,800.00	3,800.00
9.	Bench, Rem	5	Ea	55.00	275.00	350.00	1,750.00
10.	Trash Receptable, Rem	1	Ea	55.00	55.00	225.00	225.00
11.	EWf, Rem	2,530	Syd	10.50	26,565.00	11.00	27,830.00
12.	Basketball Hoop, Rem	5	Ea	55.00	275.00	390.00	1,950.00
13.	Earthwork, Site	1	Ea	21,350.00	21,350.00	21,250.00	21,250.00
14.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	140	Ft	3.30	462.00	2.75	385.00
15.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	5	Ea	193.00	965.00	200.00	1,000.00
16.	Aggregate Base, CL II, 4 Inch	200	Syd	13.40	2,680.00	21.00	4,200.00
17.	Aggregate Base, 21 AA, 6 Inch	180	Syd	22.90	4,122.00	21.00	3,780.00
18.	HMA, 4EML	20	Ton	387.00	7,740.00	228.00	4,560.00
19.	HMA, 5EML	20	Ton	390.00	7,800.00	234.00	4,680.00
20.	Sealcoat	3,500	Syd	2.30	8,050.00	4.32	15,120.00
21.	HMA Crack Treatment	2,000	Ft	1.20	2,400.00	2.40	4,800.00
22.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 12 Inch	200	Syd	184.00	36,800.00	190.50	38,100.00
23.	Engineered Wood Fiber (EWf)	1,900	Syd	21.60	41,040.00	24.00	45,600.00
24.	Surface Restoration, Hydroseeding	5,860	Syd	1.45	8,497.00	5.66	33,167.60
25.	Playground Equipment, Install	1	LS	74,650.00	74,650.00	115,956.00	115,956.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

UTICA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
 2025 PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS
 VARIOUS LOCATIONS
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-2525

Michigan Recreational Construction, Inc.
 1091 Victory Drive
 Howell, MI 48843

Dalco Services, LLC
 59187 North Avenue
 Ray Township, MI 48096

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26.	Basketball Hoop	3	Ea	3,300.00	9,900.00	3,200.00	9,600.00
27.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 Inch	760	Ft	23.00	17,480.00	19.50	14,820.00
28.	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 Inch	1	Ea	660.00	660.00	450.00	450.00
29.	Pav't Markings	1	LS	11,250.00	11,250.00	11,160.00	11,160.00
30.	Cleanup	1	LS	8,800.00	8,800.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID - OAKBROOK ELEMENTARY				\$	336,477.00	\$	411,591.60



TABULATION OF BIDS

UTICA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
 2025 PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS
 VARIOUS LOCATIONS
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-2525

Rolar Property Services, Inc.
 5860 Frazho
 Warren, MI 48091

Warren Contractors & Development, Inc.
 14979 Technology Drive
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
OAKBROOK ELEMENTARY							
1.	Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization - Max \$9,000	1	LS	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
2.	Traffic Control & Maintenance	1	LS	1,750.00	1,750.00	825.00	825.00
3.	GPR Testing	1	Days	812.00	812.00	1,650.00	1,650.00
4.	Fence, Temp	1,060	Ft	4.20	4,452.00	14.50	15,370.00
5.	HMA Surface, Rem	130	Syd	35.00	4,550.00	33.00	4,290.00
6.	Timbers, Rem	1,880	Ft	9.70	18,236.00	6.25	11,750.00
7.	Playground Equipment, Rem	1	LS	8,550.00	8,550.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
8.	Backstop Fence, Rem	1	LS	3,400.00	3,400.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
9.	Bench, Rem	5	Ea	175.00	875.00	120.00	600.00
10.	Trash Receptable, Rem	1	Ea	175.00	175.00	120.00	120.00
11.	EWf, Rem	2,530	Syd	33.40	84,502.00	13.20	33,396.00
12.	Basketball Hoop, Rem	5	Ea	571.00	2,855.00	300.00	1,500.00
13.	Earthwork, Site	1	Ea	25,375.00	25,375.00	59,000.00	59,000.00
14.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	140	Ft	2.90	406.00	3.50	490.00
15.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	5	Ea	150.00	750.00	165.00	825.00
16.	Aggregate Base, CL II, 4 Inch	200	Syd	8.60	1,720.00	23.00	4,600.00
17.	Aggregate Base, 21 AA, 6 Inch	180	Syd	17.00	3,060.00	33.00	5,940.00
18.	HMA, 4EML	20	Ton	300.00	6,000.00	390.00	7,800.00
19.	HMA, 5EML	20	Ton	300.00	6,000.00	390.00	7,800.00
20.	Sealcoat	3,500	Syd	1.65	5,775.00	2.00	7,000.00
21.	HMA Crack Treatment	2,000	Ft	4.90	9,800.00	1.50	3,000.00
22.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 12 Inch	200	Syd	230.00	46,000.00	231.00	46,200.00
23.	Engineered Wood Fiber (EWf)	1,900	Syd	24.00	45,600.00	24.00	45,600.00
24.	Surface Restoration, Hydroseeding	5,860	Syd	7.25	42,485.00	6.80	39,848.00
25.	Playground Equipment, Install	1	LS	80,811.00	80,811.00	114,000.00	114,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

UTICA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
 2025 PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS
 VARIOUS LOCATIONS
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-2525

Rolar Property Services, Inc.
 5860 Frazho
 Warren, MI 48091

Warren Contractors & Development, Inc.
 14979 Technology Drive
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26.	Basketball Hoop	3	Ea	4,321.00	12,963.00	4,250.00	12,750.00
27.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 Inch	760	Ft	43.00	32,680.00	30.00	22,800.00
28.	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 Inch	1	Ea	350.00	350.00	900.00	900.00
29.	Pav't Markings	1	LS	12,000.00	12,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
30.	Cleanup	1	LS	1,725.00	1,725.00	3,600.00	3,600.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID - OAKBROOK ELEMENTARY				\$	472,657.00	\$	499,854.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

UTICA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
 2025 PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS
 VARIOUS LOCATIONS
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-2925

Michigan Recreational Construction, Inc.
 1091 Victory Drive
 Howell, MI 48843

Dalco Services, LLC
 59187 North Avenue
 Ray Township, MI 48096

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
EBELING ELEMENTARY							
1.	Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization - Max \$9,000	1	LS	6,013.00	6,013.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
2.	Fence, Temp.	531	Ft	7.00	3,717.00	12.80	6,796.80
3.	Traffic Control & Maintenance	1	LS	3,100.00	3,100.00	500.00	500.00
4.	GPR Testing	1	Days	1,963.00	1,963.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
5.	HMA Surface, Rem	70	Syd	17.30	1,211.00	78.00	5,460.00 *
6.	Cold Milling HMA Surface	60	Syd	81.00	4,860.00	65.00	3,900.00
7.	Curb & Gutter, Rem	40	Ft	17.00	680.00	22.00	880.00
8.	Timbers, Rem	1,420	Ft	3.40	4,828.00	2.50	3,550.00
9.	Playground Equipment, Rem	1	LS	8,965.00	8,965.00	5,600.00	5,600.00
10.	Picnic Table, Rem	4	Ea	55.00	220.00	275.00	1,100.00
11.	EWf, Rem	1,660	Syd	14.30	23,738.00	9.40	15,604.00
12.	Playground Equip., Rem., and Salv., Minor	3	Ea	94.00	282.00	400.00	1,200.00
13.	Earthwork, Site	1	Ea	44,600.00	44,600.00	18,024.00	18,024.00
14.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	241	Ft	4.00	964.00	2.75	662.75
15.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	3	Ea	193.00	579.00	200.00	600.00
16.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, SedCage	1	Ea	193.00	193.00	300.00	300.00
17.	Aggregate Base, 21 AA, 6 Inch	540	Syd	17.70	9,558.00	21.00	11,340.00
18.	Aggregate Base, CL II, 4 Inch	240	Syd	13.40	3,216.00	21.00	5,040.00
19.	HMA, 4EML	58	Ton	281.00	16,298.00	222.00	12,876.00
20.	HMA, 5EML	65	Ton	284.00	18,460.00	228.00	14,820.00
21.	Sealcoat	4,180	Syd	2.25	9,405.00	4.32	18,057.60
22.	HMA Crack Treatment	1,000	Ft	1.20	1,200.00	2.40	2,400.00
23.	Curb & Gutter, Conc, Det F4	33	Ft	60.00	1,980.00	39.00	1,287.00
24.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 12 Inch	240	Syd	176.00	42,240.00	185.00	44,400.00
25.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 Inch	11	Syd	140.00	1,540.00	124.00	1,364.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

UTICA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
 2025 PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS
 VARIOUS LOCATIONS
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-2925

Michigan Recreational Construction, Inc.
 1091 Victory Drive
 Howell, MI 48843

Dalco Services, LLC
 59187 North Avenue
 Ray Township, MI 48096

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26.	Engineered Wood Fiber (EWF)	2,350	Syd	20.50	48,175.00	24.00	56,400.00
27.	Topsoil	270	Cyd	61.00	16,470.00	55.00	14,850.00
28.	Surface Restoration, Hydroseeding	2,590	Syd	1.40	3,626.00	5.66	14,659.40
29.	Playground Equipment, Install	1	LS	78,000.00	78,000.00	131,640.00	131,640.00
30.	Playground Equip., Salv., Minor, Install	3	Ea	330.00	990.00	900.00	2,700.00
31.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 Inch	830	Ft	23.00	19,090.00	19.50	16,185.00
32.	Sewer, Tap, 6 Inch	2	Ea	630.00	1,260.00	450.00	900.00
33.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	2	Ea	1,650.00	3,300.00	1,150.00	2,300.00
34.	Pav't Markings	1	LS	17,400.00	17,400.00	16,900.00	16,900.00
35.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	8,800.00	8,800.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID - EBELING ELEMENTARY				\$	406,921.00	\$	446,296.55 *

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS
 UTICA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
 2025 PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS
 VARIOUS LOCATIONS
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-2925

Warren Contractors & Development, Inc.
 14979 Technology Drive
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
EBELING ELEMENTARY					
1.	Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization - Max \$9,000	1	LS	9,000.00	9,000.00
2.	Fence, Temp.	531	Ft	15.25	8,097.75
3.	Traffic Control & Maintenance	1	LS	825.00	825.00
4.	GPR Testing	1	Days	1,650.00	1,650.00
5.	HMA Surface, Rem	70	Syd	37.00	2,590.00
6.	Cold Milling HMA Surface	60	Syd	37.00	2,220.00
7.	Curb & Gutter, Rem	40	Ft	38.00	1,520.00
8.	Timbers, Rem	1,420	Ft	6.25	8,875.00
9.	Playground Equipment, Rem	1	LS	35,000.00	35,000.00
10.	Picnic Table, Rem	4	Ea	120.00	480.00
11.	EWf, Rem	1,660	Syd	13.20	21,912.00
12.	Playground Equip., Rem., and Salv., Minor	3	Ea	600.00	1,800.00
13.	Earthwork, Site	1	Ea	70,000.00	70,000.00
14.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	241	Ft	3.30	795.30
15.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	3	Ea	165.00	495.00
16.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, SedCage	1	Ea	275.00	275.00
17.	Aggregate Base, 21 AA, 6 Inch	540	Syd	30.00	16,200.00
18.	Aggregate Base, CL II, 4 Inch	240	Syd	23.00	5,520.00
19.	HMA, 4EML	58	Ton	252.00	14,616.00
20.	HMA, 5EML	65	Ton	252.00	16,380.00
21.	Sealcoat	4,180	Syd	2.00	8,360.00
22.	HMA Crack Treatment	1,000	Ft	1.50	1,500.00
23.	Curb & Gutter, Conc, Det F4	33	Ft	90.00	2,970.00
24.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 12 Inch	240	Syd	220.00	52,800.00
25.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 Inch	11	Syd	144.00	1,584.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

UTICA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
 2025 PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS
 VARIOUS LOCATIONS
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-2925

Warren Contractors & Development, Inc.
 14979 Technology Drive
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
26.	Engineered Wood Fiber (EWF)	2,350	Syd	24.00	56,400.00
27.	Topsoil	270	Cyd	66.00	17,820.00
28.	Surface Restoration, Hydroseeding	2,590	Syd	6.80	17,612.00
29.	Playground Equipment, Install	1	LS	130,000.00	130,000.00
30.	Playground Equip., Salv., Minor, Install	3	Ea	825.00	2,475.00
31.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 Inch	830	Ft	30.00	24,900.00
32.	Sewer, Tap, 6 Inch	2	Ea	900.00	1,800.00
33.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	2	Ea	825.00	1,650.00
34.	Pav't Markings	1	LS	4,200.00	4,200.00
35.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	3,600.00	3,600.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID - EBELING ELEMENTARY				\$	545,922.05

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS
 UTICA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
 2025 PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS
 VARIOUS LOCATIONS
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-3325

Michigan Recreational Construction, Inc.
 1091 Victory Drive
 Howell, MI 48843

Dalco Services, LLC
 59187 North Avenue
 Ray Township, MI 48096

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BURR ELEMENTARY							
1.	Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization - Max \$9,000	1	LS	5,295.00	5,295.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
2.	Traffic Control & Maintenance	1	LS	3,100.00	3,100.00	500.00	500.00
3.	GPR Testing	1	Days	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
4.	Fence, Temp	590	Ft	6.90	4,071.00	12.80	7,552.00
5.	HMA Surface, Rem	190	Syd	17.30	3,287.00	28.00	5,320.00
6.	Timbers, Rem	1,610	Ft	3.40	5,474.00	2.50	4,025.00
7.	Dr Structure, Rem	2	Ea	550.00	1,100.00	900.00	1,800.00
8.	Sewer Rem, Less than 24 Inch	180	Ft	60.50	10,890.00	81.75	14,715.00
9.	Basketball Hoop, Rem	4	Ea	83.00	332.00	375.00	1,500.00
10.	Playground Equipment, Rem	1	LS	13,650.00	13,650.00	6,900.00	6,900.00
11.	EWf, Rem	1,970	Syd	14.60	28,762.00	9.40	18,518.00
12.	Earthwork, Site	1	LS	32,600.00	32,600.00	17,440.00	17,440.00
13.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	910	Ft	3.30	3,003.00	2.75	2,502.50
14.	Aggregate Base, CL II, 4 Inch	300	Syd	13.40	4,020.00	21.00	6,300.00
15.	Aggregate Base, 21 AA, 6 Inch	42	Syd	24.00	1,008.00	21.00	882.00
16.	HMA, 4EML	4	Ton	890.00	3,560.00	480.00	1,920.00
17.	HMA, 5EML	4	Ton	895.00	3,580.00	480.00	1,920.00
18.	Sealcoat	4,200	Syd	2.30	9,660.00	4.32	18,144.00
19.	HMA Crack Treatment	1,000	Ft	1.20	1,200.00	2.40	2,400.00
20.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 12 Inch	240	Syd	181.00	43,440.00	181.85	43,644.00
21.	Sidewalk, Conc. 4 Inch	60	Syd	65.00	3,900.00	86.25	5,175.00
22.	Engineered Wood Fiber (EWf)	2,020	Syd	13.70	27,674.00	24.00	48,480.00
23.	Topsoil	90	Cyd	64.00	5,760.00	55.00	4,950.00
24.	Surface Restoration, Hydroseeding	2,680	Syd	1.45	3,886.00	5.66	15,168.80
25.	Fence, Chain Link, 48 Inch, Vinyl Coated	150	Ft	66.00	9,900.00	62.40	9,360.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 UTICA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
 2025 PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS
 VARIOUS LOCATIONS
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-3325

Michigan Recreational Construction, Inc.
 1091 Victory Drive
 Howell, MI 48843

Dalco Services, LLC
 59187 North Avenue
 Ray Township, MI 48096

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26.	Fence Gate, 12 Foot, for 48 Inch Chain Link Fence	1	Ea	1,045.00	1,045.00	1,920.00	1,920.00
27.	Basketball Hoop	3	Ea	3,300.00	9,900.00	3,200.00	9,600.00
28.	Playground Equipment, Install	1	LS	78,600.00	78,600.00	129,800.00	129,800.00
29.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 Inch	770	Ft	23.00	17,710.00	19.50	15,015.00
30.	Sewer, Tap, 6 Inch	1	Ea	660.00	660.00	450.00	450.00
31.	Pav't Markings	1	LS	11,250.00	11,250.00	11,160.00	11,160.00
32.	Cleanup	1	LS	8,800.00	8,800.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID - BURR ELEMENTARY				\$	358,317.00	\$	421,061.30



TABULATION OF BIDS
 UTICA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
 2025 PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS
 VARIOUS LOCATIONS
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-3325

Warren Contractors & Development, Inc.
 14979 Technology Drive
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
BURR ELEMENTARY					
1.	Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization - Max \$9,000	1	LS	9,000.00	9,000.00
2.	Traffic Control & Maintenance	1	LS	825.00	825.00
3.	GPR Testing	1	Days	1,650.00	1,650.00
4.	Fence, Temp	590	Ft	15.00	8,850.00
5.	HMA Surface, Rem	190	Syd	32.00	6,080.00
6.	Timbers, Rem	1,610	Ft	6.25	10,062.50
7.	Dr Structure, Rem	2	Ea	900.00	1,800.00
8.	Sewer Rem, Less than 24 Inch	180	Ft	36.00	6,480.00
9.	Basketball Hoop, Rem	4	Ea	300.00	1,200.00
10.	Playground Equipment, Rem	1	LS	35,000.00	35,000.00
11.	EWF, Rem	1,970	Syd	13.25	26,102.50
12.	Earthwork, Site	1	LS	59,000.00	59,000.00
13.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	910	Ft	3.30	3,003.00
14.	Aggregate Base, CL II, 4 Inch	300	Syd	22.00	6,600.00
15.	Aggregate Base, 21 AA, 6 Inch	42	Syd	35.00	1,470.00
16.	HMA, 4EML	4	Ton	420.00	1,680.00
17.	HMA, 5EML	4	Ton	420.00	1,680.00
18.	Sealcoat	4,200	Syd	2.00	8,400.00
19.	HMA Crack Treatment	1,000	Ft	1.50	1,500.00
20.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 12 Inch	240	Syd	212.00	50,880.00
21.	Sidewalk, Conc. 4 Inch	60	Syd	96.00	5,760.00
22.	Engineered Wood Fiber (EWF)	2,020	Syd	24.00	48,480.00
23.	Topsoil	90	Cyd	66.00	5,940.00
24.	Surface Restoration, Hydroseeding	2,680	Syd	6.80	18,224.00
25.	Fence, Chain Link, 48 Inch, Vinyl Coated	150	Ft	80.00	12,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

UTICA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
 2025 PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS
 VARIOUS LOCATIONS
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-3325

Warren Contractors & Development, Inc.
 14979 Technology Drive
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
26.	Fence Gate, 12 Foot, for 48 Inch Chain Link Fence	1	Ea	4,350.00	4,350.00
27.	Basketball Hoop	3	Ea	4,250.00	12,750.00
28.	Playground Equipment, Install	1	LS	127,500.00	127,500.00
29.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 Inch	770	Ft	30.00	23,100.00
30.	Sewer, Tap, 6 Inch	1	Ea	900.00	900.00
31.	Pav't Markings	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00
32.	Cleanup	1	LS	3,600.00	3,600.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID - BURR ELEMENTARY				\$	506,867.00